01-12-2007

-

١

Modified Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

103360535

Q99417 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O	Office: Please record the attached documents the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	65 ⁶⁵
Zorawar S. BASSI		<u>й</u> ,
Vladimir LACHINE	2025 Gateway Place	50
	Suite 360 San Jose, CA 95110	°24
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗹 I		1/1
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): January 4, 2007 and January 4, 2007		
Assignment 🛛 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	✓ This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🗹 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
23373	 ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. ☑ Enclosed. 	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	 None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	[19-4880] (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
). Signature:	(Attach depicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)	
\sim		
fam RA	January 5, 2007	
Susan Perng Man Reg. No. 4	1,239 Date	
Total number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
	brded with required cover sheet information to:	
MAIL STOP ASSIG	GNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
Director of the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Alex	P.O. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450	
01/11/2007 MJAMA1 00000047 194840 11649765		
11042/03		
01 FC: 8021 40.00 DA	}	

PATENT REEL: 018778 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which each of us hereby acknowledges, we, ZORAWAR S. BASSI and VLADIMIR LACHINE, of 2 Courtfield Crescent, Markham, Ontario, L6C 2R1, Canada and 33 Isabella Street, Suite 1010, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4Y 2P7, all Canadian citizens, confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to SILICON OPTIX INC., whose address is 2025 Gateway Place, Suite 360, San Jose, CA 95110 U.S.A., as assignee, all our right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all other countries in and to the invention entitled:

COLOR AND GEOMETRY DISTORTION CORRECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which a regular U.S. patent application under the above title is executed by us concurrently herewith, and all our right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any further applications that may be filed for said invention or any improvements thereof, and in and to any patents that may be granted from any of said applications or for said invention or improvements thereof, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and improvements thereof in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or improvements filed by it or them, the benefit or the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property as amended or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention (including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to the protection of inventions, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

EXECUTED at Tormio, Ontario, Canada, this 4, day of Jan, 2007.

Mun

Witness MASOUD VAKILI

Zorawar S. Bassi

EXECUTED at Toronto , Ontario, Canada, this 4 day of Im, 2007.

M.M

Witness MASOUD VAKILI

VladImir Lachine

We accept the assignment of this invention.

EXECUTED at Grown, Ontario, Canada, this 4, day of Jan., 2007.

M.M.

Witness MASOUP VAKILI

SILICON OFTIX INC. Name: Louie Lee Title: C.T.O.